Decicion No.«}”i}z éf

3LPORE THL ZAIIR0LD COMZIISSICN OF TR Siuli CF CAZITORINIA
In the latter of the Avnlicntion of )
WIDSTLERY STATES Gal AND HLLCORIC )
COMPANY, for en order suthorizing )  application No. 6714
)

the issue of 1t3 Five Year 6% Notes
of the var value of $209,000.

Caickering

&
Chickerin

Gresory’ by ."’..llen I&o
&, for Applicant.

LOVELAND, Commiseioner.

Veutery. States wos & ﬁieéffi@ UUMPEDI R ruiseion
&p 1c8Ug &n& 5811, &t 1ot lour then 92.75 por cent of thoir face
value plug aocrued intorest, S5209,000 of its 6%% collateral tIUSt
§old notes due Augwst 1, 1923, and to deposit $326,000 of its
first and refunding bondis, due June 1, 1941, o5 security, im part
for tho $2C9,000 of notes ard othor notos issuod pursvwant 0 su~-
taority granted in Deacision No. 5528, dated July 1, 1918, =nd
Deeision No. 7857, deted July 10, 1920.  The company further
aSKS permissior to use the proceeds from ke csle of notes to ro-~
imburse its treasury, in port, because of moneys expended to pay
for additions and bettorments, vyrior to Feobruary 28, 1921, which
exvenditures sprlicont reports have not beer capitalized dy the
issue of stocks, bounds or notes. .

The $209,0000f notes sre part of an suthorized issue




of $1,500,000 of Five Yecr 6% por cont notes dated Lugust 1,
1918, the psvment of wihich iz cecured dy a collatersl trust
sgrocment authorized to e executold by the Ruilrond Comxissiloxn

in Decision No. 5528 (Vol. 15, Opinions and Orders of the Rsilrocad
Comzission of California, vsge 904). The collateral trust agroe-
mert provides thut syvlicant deposit zg collsteral with Union
“rust Company of San Francisco, vtrustee, o sufficient amount of
its first and refunding nortgage domds as will enable the ¢ollat-
erel trust noves to be certvifiocd as legsl invectments for sevings
benks of Califormia, under the termsof the Bank Act. Pursuant to
suthority herotofore groatod, the company hes issumed $990,000 of
collateral trust notes smd hes secured their peyment by the deposit
of ¥1,398,000 of bonds. DPormission it now requested o issue
$209,000 of additonal notes, and to secure tho payment of cuek
no%es, znd thoso herotofore issued, by the deposit of $326,000 of
gdditioral bouds. If tho notes cad bondis herein suthorized are
issued, applicent will have outstandimg $1,199,000 of rotes secured
by deposit of 31,724,000 of bonds.

By Decision No. 8494, dsted December 30, 1520, the Rail-
road Commiscion suthorized ap:ilicant to issue sud sell, $264,000 of
first cad refunding moxtgese bords. Apnlicant reporte that it kes

issued and sold {156,500 of domds, lesving $107,500 unissued. The

compeny now - . a8ks to use the 4107,500 of bouds as security in

part for iic collateral trust notes. The 107,500 of bonds ar
included im the $326,000 of bonds reforred to hereinadove.

“he Company reworts thet from November 30, 1916 to
Pebruary 28, 1921, it oxponded for additioms and betterments,
$2,683,002.31 ond that it hes veid $2,248,192.51 through the sale
¢f stock, bonds, motes snd texporcry investment of its reserve for
accruod desrecietion, leaving on smownt of $454,809.80 sgeimst
which 210 securities heve been issued. The testimony shows that

applicant interds to uce the nroceeds from the sale of notes herein

-2~ 48




reguested to relmburse its treasury in part sad %o Py its cur=
rent indebtedness, whicrh, in EBExhivits "1™ and "2r is roported to
consist of oyen sccount indedtedness due Stundard Gas and Electric
Company, and $307,500 of notos yarable.

I horewith submit the fellowinyg Zorm of Order:

JRDER

Wezterz States Gas and Rloctric Company hoving spplied

o tae Railreed Commission for permission to issun bonds aud notes,

e pudlic hearing having beexr held and the Reilrosd Sormission being

0L the opinionm thut the money, proverty or labor %o de procured or
Paid for by the issue of bonds and motes herein authorized is rea-
sonably roquired for the purposes syecified in thig order, =nd trst
the expenditures for 2uch nurnoses aro not in whole or in part
rewsonably caargeable to operating oxpense or to income.

I? IS EZEZEBY ORDERED, Thot Westorn Stotes Gas and Elec-
Tric Company be, and it 18 hereby, suthorized to issue and sell, at
0ot loss than 92.75 per cent of face value plus accrued interest,
$209,000 of its 6% per cent collateral trust gold notes, due
Lugust 1, 1923, ond to issSue and deposit ss colieteral $218,500 of
1te Lirst cud refunding mortgege bonds dwe Jwae 1, 1941.

IT IS EZREBY FURCEER ORDERED, That Western States Gss and
Zlectric Company be and it is neredby authorized to deposit ss col=-
lateral $107,500 of the first and refunding bonds suthorized o Ye
issued by Deciglon No. 8494, dated December 30, 1920.

“ho authority herein grented Iis upon the following con-

ditione:

L. The $326,000 of first and refunding mortgage bonds shell
be deposited with the trustee under eprlicant’s five year

&% por ceat collateral trust mortgage, as security for the

ul

peyment of vhe $209,000 0f n0TeS herein autkarised and

—3-




those notes heretofore authorized to be issued

iz Decislon No. 5528 and Decicion No.7857.

Upon the peyment of the collaterasl trust notes,

or ony vortion thereof, 2ll the $326,000 of bonds

or a proper proportion theroof, chall ve roturned to
spplicant’s treasury and thereafter not disposed

of in sny manrer vhetsocvor, cxcept o5 suthorized

by the Commicaion.

fre vroceeds Iroz the 3209,000 of notos hereln
gutinrized t0 be issuwed shall be uced by avvlicant
©0 reimburse ity treasury smd t0 »nay Iz part its
current indebtedness rejorted im Exhibits ™M and

T2r attacked to the petitiox.

Westorn SUates Ges and Zlectric Compary shell keep
such record of the issue, sale znd depoult of the

bonds =2xd notes herein zcuthorized and of tho disvo-
sition of the proceeds cs will enadble 14 to f£ile on

or before tne 25%h day of esach month 2 verified

revort s reguired by tne Rallread Commission's

Generel Order llo. 24&, which order in s0 ar as apnlie

cabdle ic nmede u wart of this order.

Tre guvhority herein gronted will not become effec-
Yive wntll applicant hes paid the fee vrescridbed by

the Public Utilitlies Lcta




L)

Tha authority herein granted sShell apply only
to such notes aad bonds og uway be isgued, sold and

doposited on or before November 30, 1921.

The foregolng Opinion gnd Jrder are Hereby approved and
orcered filed as the Opinion and Order of the e ilroad Commission

0% 4the State of Telifcimia.

A,
Dated et Sen Francisco, Californis, this ézzé —  day

April, 1921.

SR
WMQ/Z/U/Q

3 _ﬁ);_mnom W o T
7

comisglonars.




